

MHOS150004192013



Order Below Exh. No. 58

1) This is an application filed by the plaintiff for grant of permission to file document. Defendant strongly objected the application. Heard both the sides. Considering the reasons given and to avoid further complications at this stage and to decide the matter on merit, it is necessary to allow the application. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application is hereby allowed.
- 2) Permission is granted to file the document as prayed.

Date:- 11/12/2025.

(Dilip G. Jagtap)
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.), Paranda.

2 R.C.S. No. 263/2013
Bhimrao & Ors. V/s. Madhukar & Ors.
CNRNOMHOS150004192013

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. File Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	Shri. V.N.Phurade
Name of Court	Shri. Dilip G. Jagtap, Jt. C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C., Paranda
Date of Dictation	11/12/2025
Judgment signed by the P.O. on	11/12/2025
Judgment/Order uploaded on	11/12/2025