

MHOS150004192013



Order Below Exh. No. 60

- 1) This is an application filed by the Plaintiff for exhibiting the document and reading it evidence. Call say of defendant. Defendant not objected the application.
- 2) The document is 30 year old and registered document and there is a presumption about the signature on it and its genuineness as per the provisions of section 90 of Indian Evidence Act.
- 3) The document which is sought to be given Exhibit number and read in evidence, is filed by the plaintiff with document list Exh. 59. Document is produced from the proper custody. There is presumption of its genuiness and about signatures on it, as per the provisions of section 90 of the Indian Evidence Act. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application is hereby allowed as prayed.
- 2) The document file with list Exh. 59 i.e. registered sale-deed dated 18-02-1977 be given exhibit number it will be read in evidence.

Date:- 23/01/2026.

(Dilip G. Jagtap)
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.), Paranda.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. File Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	Shri. V.N.Phurade
Name of Court	Shri. Dilip G. Jagtap, Jt. C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C., Paranda
Date of Dictation	23/01/2026
Judgment signed by the P.O. on	23/01/2026
Judgment/Order uploaded on	23/01/2026